
S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 
1 PhDs202501360 SHAHNAWAJ ALAM 01-12-1978 LATE SH SANAULLAH ANSARI General(UR) AM-Mathematics & Computing M.Tech. is not in relevant subject

2 PhDs202500928 ABHINAV PASTOR 08-07-2000 ANIL PASTOR General(UR) AM-Mathematics M.Sc. is not in relevant subject

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 
1 PhDs202501560 GAURAV AGGARWAL 17-09-1974 RAM PAUL AGGARWAL General(UR) Biotechnology PG degree not in relevent area

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500487 SHANTANU 8/18/1990 PRADEEP KUMAR OBC DSM
Degree Not Eligible as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria laid down 
on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

2 PhDs202500558 SUNIL JAIN 04-10-1983' LEKH RAJ JAIN General(UR) DSM
Degree Not Eligible as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria laid down 
on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

3 PhDs202500733 JYOTI 10/29/1990 UMMED SINGH SC DSM
Degree Not Eligible as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria laid down 
on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

4 PhDs202501557 SHIPRA CHUGH 5/23/1989 K L CHUGH General(UR) DSM
Not Eligible due to PG Marks as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria 
laid down on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

5 PhDs202501607 PALAVALLI SAINATH REDDY 06-09-1989' PALAVALLI VENKATESWARLU General(UR) DSM
Degree Not Eligible as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria laid down 
on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

6 PhDs202501883 DEVINDRA 8/20/1981 HARI RAM SC DSM
Not Eligible due to PG Marks as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria 
laid down on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Aug 25)

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500841 VAISHALI NARULA 10-03-1998 SURENDRA KUMAR General(UR) Civil Engineering M.Tech is not completed and not having proven research capability

2 PhDs202501546 NAVIN KUMAR 05-02-1968 KALOO RAM SC Civil Engineering
Without an M.Tech, not eligible if marks in graduation (53.43%) are 
below 70% .

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500017 S PAVAN KUMAR 2/27/1989 S GURURAJ General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
2 PhDs202500044 DOYEL BHATTACHARYYA 07-12-1987 SWAPAN KUMAR BHATTACHARYYAGeneral(UR) CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
3 PhDs202500055 JYOTI SHARMA 12/13/1996 MAMCHAND SHARMA OBC CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
4 PhDs202500142 DIKSHA DHILLON 3/13/2001 RAJ KUMAR General(UR) CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
5 PhDs202500163 ROHIT RAJORA 09-05-1997 JWALA SINGH SC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
6 PhDs202500181 PERVIN KUMAR 6/22/1976 JAGMER SINGH EWS CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
7 PhDs202500326 SUJEET KUMAR SAHANI 04-01-1987 LATE. MR. DIPENDRA SAHANI OBC CSE 1. MCA degree not available
8 PhDs202500447 POOJA YADAV 10/30/1994 AYODHYA PRASAD YADAV OBC CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
9 PhDs202500528 MEENU 05-10-1995 DHARAMBIR General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 

10 PhDs202500612 KIRANBALA NONGTHOMBAM 10-06-2000 NONGTHOMBAM INAOCHA SINGH OBC CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
11 PhDs202500630 DIPEN KUMAR NAYAK 12/30/1995 DEBENDRA PRASAD NAYAK General(UR) CSE 1. Experience could not be verified
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12 PhDs202500773 PREETI 12-12-1999 BIHARI LAL OBC CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 

13 PhDs202500800 ANUJ KUMAR 07-01-1979 OMPRAKASH General(UR) CSE
1.Not Fulfilling  Criteria for Research Student/ Candidate working 
as regular employee
2. MCA Degree could not be verified

14 PhDs202500860 GAURISHA SHRIVAS 5/13/2003 CHANDRAKANT SHRIVAS` General(UR) CSE 1. B.Tech Percentage could not be verifed. 
15 PhDs202501006 DHRUWAJITA DEVI 03-01-1984 RAMESH CHANDRA SARMA General(UR) CSE 1. PG degree not relevant
16 PhDs202501009 RINKY YADAV 3/23/2002 RAM GAHAN YADAV OBC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
17 PhDs202501146 BHAGVATI 01-10-1996 MANJIT RAM OBC CSE 1. Percentage in MCA could not be verified
18 PhDs202501164 SUNITA YADAV 2/15/1999 RAM SARIK YADAV OBC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
19 PhDs202501221 PALLAVI SINGH 02-03-2002 PURUSSOTTAM KUMAR SINGH General(UR) CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
20 PhDs202501380 APURV SHARMA 03-04-1999 SHRINIWAS SHARMA EWS CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
21 PhDs202501426 GOPAL SINGH 05-05-1985 BRAHMAPAL SINGH OBC CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
22 PhDs202501438 BASANTI PAL NANDI 3/28/1977 SRI SANTI BHUSAN PAL General(UR) CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
23 PhDs202501457 SHAUKIN CHOUDHARY 3/13/2002 SALEEM AHMAD EWS CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
24 PhDs202501564 SUJEET PRASHAR 1/14/1990 JAI PRAKASH SINGH General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in B.Tech is less than 75%

25 PhDs202501680 MUKESH RANJAN DHAR DUBE 9/29/1978 BANSHI DHAR DUBE General(UR) CSE
1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 
2. Experience could not be verified

26 PhDs202501699 PRIYANKA SINGH 7/15/1992 SOHAN VEER SINGH SC CSE 1. PG degree not relevant
27 PhDs202501800 RANJANA RAJPUT 3/25/1993 MR. CHANDER SHEKHER SINGH RAJPUTGeneral(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75%. 

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202501698 PRITISH BHASKAR 03-01-1998 BHAGWATI PRASAD BHASKAR SC ECE
Not Eligible (B.Sc and MSc are not  the required Minimum Eligibility 
Criteria)

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500557 ANUJ TEWARI 12-05-1986 A K TEWARI General(UR) EE-Electrical Engineering Qualifing degree not in relevant discipline 
2 PhDs202501412 SATENDRA KUMAR 5/15/1976 LATE OMKAR SINGH SC EE-Electrical Engineering Subjected to equivalence of AMIE with B.Tech Degree
3 PhDs202502044 DILEEP KUMAR GUPTA 10/16/1982 HAJARI LAL GUPTA General(UR) EE-Electrical Engineering Subjected to equivalence of AMIE with B.Tech Degree

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500017 S PAVAN KUMAR 2/27/1989 S GURURAJ General(UR) IT PG degree MCA<75%
2 PhDs202500044 DOYEL BHATTACHARYYA 07-12-1987 SWAPAN KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA General(UR) IT BSC & MSC not eligible
3 PhDs202500055 JYOTI SHARMA 12/13/1996 MAMCHAND SHARMA OBC IT BSC & MSC not eligible
4 PhDs202500142 DIKSHA DHILLON 3/13/2001 RAJ KUMAR General(UR) IT BSC &MSC not eligible
5 PhDs202500163 ROHIT RAJORA 09-05-1997 JWALA SINGH SC IT UG degree not relevant
6 PhDs202500181 PERVIN KUMAR 6/22/1976 JAGMER SINGH EWS IT PG Degree MCA<75%
7 PhDs202500326 SUJEET KUMAR SAHANI 04-01-1987 LATE. MR. DIPENDRA SAHANI OBC IT BCA & M.Tech not eligible
8 PhDs202500447 POOJA YADAV 10/30/1994 AYODHYA PRASAD YADAV OBC IT PG Degree MCA<75%
9 PhDs202500528 MEENU 05-10-1995 DHARAMBIR General(UR) IT PG Degree MCA<75%

10 PhDs202500612 KIRANBALA NONGTHOMBAM 10-06-2000 NONGTHOMBAM INAOCHA SINGH OBC IT BSC & MSC not eligible
11 PhDs202500630 DIPEN KUMAR NAYAK 12/30/1995 DEBENDRA PRASAD NAYAK General(UR) IT Work Experience less than 5 years
12 PhDs202500773 PREETI 12-12-1999 BIHARI LAL OBC IT PG Degree MCA<75%
13 PhDs202500800 ANUJ KUMAR 07-01-1979 OMPRAKASH General(UR) IT BSC & M.Tech not eligible

14
PhDs202500860 GAURISHA SHRIVAS 5/13/2003 CHANDRAKANT SHRIVAS` General(UR) IT UG degree percentage not mentioned and UG marksheet not uploaded

15 PhDs202501006 DHRUWAJITA DEVI 03-01-1984 RAMESH CHANDRA SARMA General(UR) IT BSC & M.Tech not eligible
16 PhDs202501009 RINKY YADAV 3/23/2002 RAM GAHAN YADAV OBC IT Degree not in Relevant branch
17 PhDs202501146 BHAGVATI 01-10-1996 MANJIT RAM OBC IT Not eligible for written exam. MCA percent is less than 75%
18 PhDs202501164 SUNITA YADAV 2/15/1999 RAM SARIK YADAV OBC IT Not eligible for written. UG and PG degree is not relevant
19 PhDs202501221 PALLAVI SINGH 02-03-2002 PURUSSOTTAM KUMAR SINGH General(UR) IT Not eligible for written. PG degree (M. Sc) is not relevant
20 PhDs202501380 APURV SHARMA 03-04-1999 SHRINIWAS SHARMA EWS IT Not eligible for written. PG degree (M. Sc) is not relevant
21 PhDs202501426 GOPAL SINGH 05-05-1985 BRAHMAPAL SINGH OBC IT Not eligible for written. MCA percentage is less than 75.

22
PhDs202501438 BASANTI PAL NANDI 3/28/1977 SRI SANTI BHUSAN PAL General(UR) IT Not eligible for written. UG branch (power plant engineering) is not 

relevant
23 PhDs202501457 SHAUKIN CHOUDHARY 3/13/2002 SALEEM AHMAD EWS IT Not eligible for written. MCA percentage is less than 75.

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
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NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
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24 PhDs202501564 SUJEET PRASHAR 1/14/1990 JAI PRAKASH SINGH General(UR) IT Work Experience less than 5 years
25 PhDs202501680 MUKESH RANJAN DHAR DUBE 9/29/1978 BANSHI DHAR DUBE General(UR) IT Not eligible. B. Sc + MCA degree is not relevant
26 PhDs202501699 PRIYANKA SINGH 7/15/1992 SOHAN VEER SINGH SC IT Not eligible for written. B Sc + M Sc degree is not relevant
27 PhDs202501800 RANJANA RAJPUT 3/25/1993 MR. CHANDER SHEKHER SINGH RAJPUTGeneral(UR) IT Not eligible for written. MCA marks are less than 75%

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500055 JYOTI SHARMA 12/13/1996 MAMCHAND SHARMA OBC SE MSC (PG Degree and Percentage cirteria not met)
2 PhDs202500017 S PAVAN KUMAR 2/27/1989 S GURURAJ General(UR) SE MCA Percentage criteria not met
3 PhDs202500326 SUJEET KUMAR SAHANI 04-01-1987 LATE. MR. DIPENDRA SAHANI OBC SE BCA+M.Tech Minimum education qualification not met

4
PhDs202500773 PREETI 12-12-1999 BIHARI LAL OBC

SE
MCA (61%)& BCA (57%) Percentage criteria not fulfilled (less than 
75%)

5
PhDs202500181 PERVIN KUMAR 6/22/1976 JAGMER SINGH EWS

SE
MCA(64%) & BSC(57.5%) Percentage criteria not fulfilled (less than 
75%)

6 PhDs202501054 DIVYA GAHLOT 07-03-1999 AVDESH KUMAR GAHLOT General(UR) SE Not having Mathematics in Graduation
7 PhDs202500860 GAURISHA SHRIVAS 5/13/2003 CHANDRAKANT SHRIVAS` General(UR) SE Not fulfill the minimum Degree qualification(Btech Pursuing) 

8
PhDs202500528 MEENU 05-10-1995 DHARAMBIR General(UR)

SE
Qualification Degree not Matched(MCA+MTECH provided Bachelor's 
Not provided)

9 PhDs202501009 RINKY YADAV 3/23/2002 RAM GAHAN YADAV OBC SE B.Voc+MCA given but B.Voc does not had Mathematics

10
PhDs202500800 ANUJ KUMAR 07-01-1979 OMPRAKASH General(UR)

SE
Qualification Degree not Matched (BSC+MTECH Given MCA details 
not given)

11
PhDs202501006 DHRUWAJITA DEVI 03-01-1984 RAMESH CHANDRA SARMA General(UR)

SE
Qualification Degree not Matched(BSC+MTECH Given MCA details not 
given)

12
PhDs202500044 DOYEL BHATTACHARYYA 07-12-1987 SWAPAN KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA General(UR)

SE
Qualification Degree not Matched(BSC+MSC Given MCA details not 
given and Percentage Criteria is not matched)

13 PhDs202501426 GOPAL SINGH 05-05-1985 BRAHMAPAL SINGH OBC SE BCA, MCA (Percentage MCA Less Than 75)
14 PhDs202501380 APURV SHARMA 03-04-1999 SHRINIWAS SHARMA EWS SE BSC MSC (Qualifying Degree not Matched)

15
PhDs202500612 KIRANBALA NONGTHOMBAM 10-06-2000 NONGTHOMBAM INAOCHA SINGH OBC

SE
BSC MSC (Qualifying Degree not Matched)

16 PhDs202501164 SUNITA YADAV 2/15/1999 RAM SARIK YADAV OBC SE BVOC+MVOC (Qualifying Degree not Matched)
17 PhDs202500142 DIKSHA DHILLON 3/13/2001 RAJ KUMAR General(UR) SE Bsc+M.sc not in relevant branch

18
PhDs202501800 RANJANA RAJPUT 3/25/1993 MR. CHANDER SHEKHER SINGH 

RAJPUT
General(UR)

SE
MCA percentage less than 75

19 PhDs202500447 POOJA YADAV 10/30/1994 AYODHYA PRASAD YADAV OBC SE BCA, MCA (Percentage MCA Less Than 75)
20 PhDs202501363 LAKSHAY 2/13/2003 ANIL KUMAR SC SE B Tech Degree not Completed
21 PhDs202501221 PALLAVI SINGH 02-03-2002 PURUSSOTTAM KUMAR SINGH General(UR) SE Bsc.+Msc. Qualification criteria not met

22
PhDs202501438 BASANTI PAL NANDI 3/28/1977 SRI SANTI BHUSAN PAL General(UR)

SE
Bacherlor's degree not in relevant branch (Power Plant Engineering)

23 PhDs202501699 PRIYANKA SINGH 7/15/1992 SOHAN VEER SINGH SC SE Bsc.+Msc. Qualification criteria not met
24 PhDs202501680 MUKESH RANJAN DHAR DUBE 9/29/1978 BANSHI DHAR DUBE General(UR) SE Bsc.+ MCA for IWP is not valid
25 PhDs202501457 SHAUKIN CHOUDHARY 3/13/2002 SALEEM AHMAD EWS SE B.Sc MCA ( Percentage Criteria not matched)
26 PhDs202500163 ROHIT RAJORA 09-05-1997 JWALA SINGH SC SE B.Voc+MCA not eligible as per required qualification
27 PhDs202500633 KALYAN SINGH 7/20/1986 OM PRAKASH SINGH General(UR) SE B.tech ECE Percentage is less and MTECH RFM is not relevant

28
PhDs202501564 SUJEET PRASHAR 1/14/1990 JAI PRAKASH SINGH General(UR)

SE
Btech Percentage is less and Experience is less than required and prooof 
is also not attached

29
PhDs202501146 BHAGVATI 01-10-1996 MANJIT RAM OBC

SE
Not provided proof of Bachelor degree with Maths and not provided 
proof of Master degree percentage

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500582 ANAND TIWARI 8/19/2003 SRAWAN KUMAR TIWARI EWS Humanities-Economics PG % marks not mentioned; sufficient PG document not uploaded
2 PhDs202501781 PRIYANSHI 06-01-2001 BHUPINDER KAPOOR EWS Humanities-Economics PG % marks not mentioned; sufficient PG document not upoloaded
3 PhDs202501547 SAMEEKSHA VASHISHTHA 5/26/1998 NARESH CHAND SHARMA General(UR) Humanities-Economics less that 55% marks in PG in general category (35.72%)
4 PhDs202501386 ARUNABH DAYAL 7/17/1996 RAJENDRA DAYAL General(UR) Humanities-Economics less that 55% marks in PG in general category (52.25%)
5 PhDs202500119 ADARSH YADAV 04-11-1997 SURESH YADAV OBC Humanities-English less than 55% marks in PG (51.66%)
6 PhDs202501714 AKANSHA 1/28/1994 AJAY KUMAR General(UR) Humanities-English PG not in relevant subject (Corporate Law)
7 PhDs202502034 DESHNA 4/25/2001 RAJENDER SINGH SC Humanities-English PG percentage not mentioned; PG document not uploaded

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT HUMANITIES

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT SOFTWARE ENGINEERING
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S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500490 MUSKAN YADAV 02-02-1999 LOKESH YADAV OBC MCG-Geoinformatics No Master's degree NOT in Engineering/Science

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDs202500588 ASHUTOSH RAWAT 8/17/2001 M.S RAWAT ST CESH
Not eligible (Post graduation final result pending due to ER in one 
subject)

Note: In case of any query, the candidates may submit their representations alongwith requisite documents/proof for their claim latest by 03.07.2025 till 11.00 AM on email: phdcoordinator@dtu.ac.in 

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT MULTIDISCIPLINARY CENTRE FOR GEOINFORMATICS

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE FOR THE SCIENCE OF HAPPINESS (CESH)

-sd-
Chairperson (Ph.D. Admission, August 2025)
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